
Mpumalanga Golf Union
2019 EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
CLUB CONTACT LIST
	Name
	Position
	Phone/Cell
	Fax Number
	E – Mail Address

	Graeme Morrison
	President
	083 327 0933
	
	graeme.morrison@sasol.com 

	Coenie du Preez
	Vice President
	072 288 1253
	
	coenie@nett-comm.co.za 

	Hanlie Uys
	President  --  Women
	084 611 0565
	
	wakkerwater@gmail.com 

	Francis Themane
	Senior Golf
	083 229 8787
	
	francisth@mweb.co.za 

	Edwin Compton
	SAGDB
	083 410 5052
	
	edwin@comptonsports.co.za 

	Rob Pryde
	Highveld President
	083 627 7873
	
	rob@futurecoal.co.za 

	Stefan Potgieter
	Lowveld President
	082 334 8433
	
	 stephan@pottiesdevelopments.co.za    

	Johann van Rensburg
	Highveld Vice President
	082 563 0322
	
	Johannjvr01@gmail.com 

	Johann Bezuidenhout
	Lowveld Vice President
	072 955 8818
	
	Johann.bezuidenhout@glencore.co.za 

	Ryk Lacock
	Lowveld Delegate
	082 456 2464
	
	ryk.lacock@gmail.com 

	Robbie Haward
	Highveld Delegate
	082 446 0356
	
	rhaward@vodamail.co.za 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Colin Mulligan
	Secretary
	082 335 8571
	086 588 1489
	pumagolf@lantic.net 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	coenie@nett-comm.co.za

	
	
	
	
	















18.06.2019
	Contact
	Club
	Cell
	Captain
	Cell
	Fax 
	E – Mail Address
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Pieter Fourie
	Amersfoort   
	082 374 7422
	N.Moll
	082 374 7422
	017-753 1156
	amersfoortbuiteklub@gmail.com 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Andre Koch
	Arnot
	079 507 5413
	Petrus vd Merwe
	082 365 0619
	086 539 0890
	VDMerwPE@eskom.co.za
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Leon Rorich
	Badplaas        
	082 322 3735
	Leon Rorich
	082 322 3735
	086 684 5731
	golfleisure@mweb.co.za
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lindi Tsabalala
	Bankenveld    
	082 326 9999
	Carl Manser
	082 857 8171
	086 589 2045
	golf@bankenveld.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Willie Muller
	Barberton
	083 627 4022
	Frans te Water
	071 678 7149
	
	admin@barbertongolfclub.co.za    
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Willem vd Merwe
	Belfast
	082 436 8352
	Piet Joubert
	082 495 7988
	
	pj@selatiranch.com 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Corne Klopper
	Bethal              
	072 386 5549
	MG Snyman
	071 606 7953
	 
	mg.snyman@gmail.com 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Gavin Brough
	Sabi River Sun
	082 823 5447
	Ryan Mckain
	081 039 3817
	
	sabi.golf@tsogosun.com 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Pieter Pretorius
	Carolina
	082 901 4049
	Bart Delport
	072 310 3939
	
	mooikyk@gmail.com 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Arina Claassen
	Delmas
	071 845 6739
	Eugene Gregory
	083 667 7215
	
	eugene.gregory@naturesgarden.co.za  
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Thys van den Hoven
	Drakenzicht
	079 893 3506
	
	
	086 600 0577
	golf@drakenzicht.co.za    
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Japie Koeglenberg
	Ermelo            
	082 375 1335
	Herman Bosman
	082 903 7878  
	017-811 2550
	bossie@enbuilding.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Heinrich Britz
	Graceland       
	017-620 1000
	Peet van Zyl
	079 391 8444
	
	peet.vanzyl@sasol.com  
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Nicky Younge  
	Greenside       
	076 566 9747
	Jan Cornelius
	0817793620
	
	jan@izazimining.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Jacq Nel
	Kambaku        
	082 888 0188 
	Piet van Dyk
	083 290 0027
	
	manager@komatigolf.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Highland Gate
	
	Wayne Lesch
	079 883 4407
	
	wayne@highlandgate.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Jean von Zweel
	Kranspoort    
	076 587 8210
	Philip Dunn
	0734269646
	
	philip@bni.co.za  
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Adele Jurgens
	Kriel
	082 929 0311
	Coen Stoltz
	083 271 9849
	
	Coenstoltz02@gmail.com 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Marlene Milne
	Kruger Lodge   
	083 733 6333
	Wayne Morse
	082 412 7827
	013-737 5099
	kplgc@lantic.net 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Johan Piek
	Leopard Creek
	072 776 9311
	Derek Muggeridge
	082 480 5015
	013-790 3334
	jjp@leopardcreek.co.za  
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sakkie de Lange
	LGA Treasurer
	084 707 6699
	
	
	086 547 7890
	sakkie@kellaprince.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sybrand de Fortier
	Lydenburg     
	071 140 1418
	Johann Bezuidenhout
	072 955 8818
	
	lydengolf@lantic.net
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Marc Brits
	Malelane        
	063 768 1571
	Bob Thornley
	082 776 5431
	
	malgc@lantic.net 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Arnie Kemp
	Middelburg
	060 430 6040
	Pierre van Dyk
	082 887 5404
	
	Pierre.vandyk@bwmr.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Stefan van Heerden
	Morgenzon    
	084 706 5932
	Gawie Kotze
	073 855 2321
	
	stefan@savutitrust.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Darren Plumb
	Mbombela        
	083 387 3147
	Angelo Sebastian
	013-7440952
	013-744 3660
	nelspgc@mweb.co.za
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Wade Hamilton
	Piet Retief      
	
	JP du Toit
	072 300 5148
	
	Jp3dutoit@gmail.com   
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Celia Opperman
	Pilgrims Rest   
	066 102 6203
	Kobus Hugo
	082 601 4436
	013-767 1088
	pilgrimsgc@gmail.com   
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Leanne Burger
	Sabie                
	082 809 8365
	Marius vd  Merwe
	076 303 1497
	
	sabieadmin@telkomsa.net 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ronel de Bruto
	Skukuza           
	013-735 5543
	Jean Rossouw
	082 553 4617
	
	skukuzagolf@sanparks.org
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Joanne Adendorff
	Standerton     
	073 743 2711
	Theuns Adendorff
	0793864434
	
	theunsadendorff@yahoo.com 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Lucky Mahlangu
	082 515 8385
	
	lucky.j.mahlangu@glencore.co.za     
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Marinda Coetzee
	Volksrust        
	084 512 8237
	Marnus Uijs
	082 853 5646
	017-735 5408
	volksrustgc@telkomsa.net 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	M-J van Rensburg
	Walker Park
	072 152 8634
	Peter St Leger Denny
	071 619 6950
	
	phumak@vodamail.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Leesyl Niemandt
	White River    
	082 459 2075
	Chris Bethwaite
	082 462 5135
	
	manager@whiterivercountryclub.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Yvonne du Toit
	Witbank         
	082 953 9882
	Carel Krog
	0724723624
	
	wtbgolf@mweb.co.za 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Patrizia Lombard
	Womens Golf
	082 923 0778
	Hanlie Uys
	084 611 0565
	
	wakkerwater@gmail.com 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



